11/24/2020 Fire Resistant CAT6 Data Cables — Caledonian Cables

< )) Caledonian

Home Products Enquiry Contact Cooperation Download

Product List Home Products Fire Performance Cables FIREFLIX Instrumentation & Data Cables

Belden Equivalent Cable
Fire Resistant CAT6 Data Cables

Bus Cable

Coaxial Cable FFX-CAT6U/UTP4P23FR

Data Cable FFX-CAT6F/UTP4P23FR

Fiber Optic Cable FFX-CAT6SF/UTP4P23FR

) APPLICATION

Fire Performance Cables

Industrial Cable Cat6 Cable is a cable standard for Gigabit Ethernet and other network protocol, suitable for 10BaseT, 100BaseTx &
1000BaseT (Gigabit Ethernet) application. In addition, these cables can be offered with copper wire braid armoured &

Instrumentation Cable flame retardant outer sheath, providing additional mechanically protection still maintaining the flexibility of the cable.

Mining Cable

¢ STANDARDS

Medium Voltage Cable
Basic design adapted to EN 50173
Railway Cable

Rolling Stock Cable FIRE PERFORMANCE

Telephone Cable Circuit Integrity IEC 60331-23; BS 6387 CWZ (Optional)

Thermocouple Cable Flame Retardance (Single Vertical Wire or cable test) IEC 60332-1-2; EN 60332-1-2

Offshore & Marine Cable Reduced Fire Propagation (Vertically-mounted bundled wires & cables test) IEC 60332-3-24; EN 60332-3-24

Halogen Free IEC 60754-1; EN 50267-2-1
More Products
No Corrosive Gas Emission IEC 60754-2; EN 50267-2-2
Rel Pr
elated Products Minimum Smoke Emission IEC 61034-2; EN 61034-2

About Caledonian Mica Glass Tape

Aluminium/Polyester Tape
Solid Copper Conductor
DPE+SR Insulation
Cross Skeleton

SZH Outer Sheath
Tinned Copper Drain Wire

Quick Enquiry

HDPE+SR Insulation

Mica Glass Tape
SZH Outer Sheath

More Contact Infomation

CABLE CONSTRUCTION

Conductor  23AWG solid bare copper.
Insulation  HDPE+SR.
Twinning Two coloured insulated conductors twisted together to form a pair.

http://www. caledonian—cables. co. uk/products/fire-performance—cables/ffx-instrumentation-data/fireflix—fire-resistant-cat6-data—cable. shtml 1/3


http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/enquiry.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/about/contact.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/cooperation.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/download.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/fire-performance-cables/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/fire-performance-cables/ffx-instrumentation-data/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/belden-equivalent-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/bus-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/coaxial-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/data-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/fiber-optic-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/fire-performance-cables/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/industrial-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/instrumentation-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/mining-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/medium-voltage-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/railway-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/rolling-stock-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/telephone-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/thermocouple-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/offshore-cable/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/products/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/msgg.html?keepThis=true&TB_iframe=true&height=400&width=500
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/about/contact.shtml

11/24/2020
Overall Fire
Barrier

Outer
Sheath

Outer
Sheath
Option

Cat6F/UTP

Cat6SF/UTP

PHYSICAL AND THERMAL PROPERTIES

Mica glass tape.

Halogen-free flame retardant thermoplastic LSZH compound type LTS3 as per BS 7655-6.1 (Thermosetting

Fire Resistant CAT6 Data Cables — Caledonian Cables

LSZH compound type SW2-SW4 as per BS 7655-2.6 can be offered).

UV resistance, hydrocarbon resistance, oil resistance, anti-rodent and anti-termite properties can be offered
as option.

These cables have collective shielding of Aluminium/polyester tape with drain wire.

These cables have double collective shielding of Aluminium/polyester tape & copper wire braid with drain

wire.

Temperature range

Minimum bending radius during installation (mobile state)

Minimum bending radius during operation (fixed state)

ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES

AWG

Nominal Conductor Diameter
Maximum DC Resistance@20°C
Maximum DCR Unbalance
Maximum Mutual Capacitance

Maximum Capacitance Unbalance

Characteristic Impedance@1-100MHz

Maximum Propagation Delay Skew

TRANSMISSION PROPERTIES

0.772
1
4
8
10
16
20
25
31.25
62.5
100

1.8
2.0
3.8
5.3
6.0
7.6
8.5
9.5
10.7
15.4
19.8

76.0
74.3
65.3
60.8
59.3
56.3
54.8
53.3
51.9
47.4
44.3

74.0
72.3
63.3
58.8
57.3
54.3
52.8
51.3
49.9
45.4
42.3

mm
Q/100m
%

pf/m
pf/100m
Q
ns/100m

70.0
67.8
55.7
49.7
47.8
43.7
41.7
39.8
37.9
31.8
27.8

http://www. caledonian—cables. co. uk/products/fire-performance—cables/ffx-instrumentation-data/fireflix—fire-resistant-cat6-data—cable. shtml

-30°C - +75°C
8 x Overall Diameter

4 x Overall Diameter

23

0.56/0.57/0.58

9.38

3

5.8

30
100£15
18

67.0
64.8
52.7
46.7
44.8
40.7
38.7
36.8
34.9
28.8
24.8

20.0
23.0
24.5
25.0
25.0
25.0
24.3
23.6
21.5
20.1

2/3



11/24/2020 Fire Resistant CAT6 Data Cables — Caledonian Cables

155 25.2 41.5 39.5 23.9 20.9 18.8
200 29.0 39.8 37.8 21.7 18.7 18.0
250 32.8 38.3 36.3 19.8 16.8

Caledonian

CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS Hello, how can I help you? ...

Cable Code Co_nductor D|ameter_Over Pairs Screen Appr_({
Diameter Insulation Dig
» Let's chat
mm mm |
CAT6U/UTP4P23FR 0.56/0.57 1.77 4 Nil 8.9 T
CAT6F/UTP4P23FR 0.57/0.58 1.77 4 Overall Aluminum Tape Screen 9.3 1
; Chat
Overall Aluminum Tape Screen&
CAT6SF/UTP4P23FR  0.57/0.58 1.77 4 Copper Wire Braid 9.6
Documentation Company Information Services & Support Follow us
Facebook Linkedin
WhatsApp Twitter
Subscribe to get our latest product information, company news and important industry )
information. Subscribe
Email : sales@caledonian-cables.co.uk {,.' j}.‘-",‘,g‘\- S
Approvals & Certifications Cooperation = Site Map Suggestion Old Website © 2020 Caledonian Cables Ltd

http://www. caledonian—cables. co. uk/products/fire-performance—cables/ffx-instrumentation-data/fireflix—fire-resistant-cat6-data—cable. shtml 3/3


mailto:sales@caledonian-cables.co.uk
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/about/certification.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/cooperation.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/default.htm
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/documentation.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/about/index.shtml
http://www.caledonian-cables.co.uk/support/index.shtml
https://www.facebook.com/CaledonianCablesLtd/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/53199953
https://wa.me/85262300392
https://twitter.com/CaledonionCable

