

Home Products Enquiry Contact Cooperation Download

Product List Home Products Fire Performance Cables FIREFLIX Instrumentation & Data Cables

Belden Equivalent Cable

**Bus Cable** 

Coaxial Cable

Data Cable

Fiber Optic Cable

Fire Performance Cables

**Industrial Cable** 

Instrumentation Cable

Mining Cable

Medium Voltage Cable

Railway Cable

Rolling Stock Cable

Telephone Cable

Thermocouple Cable

Offshore & Marine Cable

More Products

**Related Products** 

**About Caledonian** 

Quick Enquiry

More Contact Infomation

### **Fire Resistant CAT6 Data Cables**

FFX-CAT6U/UTP4P23FR FFX-CAT6F/UTP4P23FR FFX-CAT6SF/UTP4P23FR

#### **APPLICATION**

Cat6 Cable is a cable standard for Gigabit Ethernet and other network protocol, suitable for 10BaseT, 100BaseTx & 1000BaseT (Gigabit Ethernet) application. In addition, these cables can be offered with copper wire braid armoured & flame retardant outer sheath, providing additional mechanically protection still maintaining the flexibility of the cable.

#### **STANDARDS**

Basic design adapted to EN 50173

## FIRE PERFORMANCE

Circuit Integrity	IEC 60331-23; BS 6387 CWZ (Optional)		
Flame Retardance (Single Vertical Wire or cable test)	IEC 60332-1-2; EN 60332-1-2		
Reduced Fire Propagation (Vertically-mounted bundled wires & cables test)	IEC 60332-3-24; EN 60332-3-24		
Halogen Free	IEC 60754-1; EN 50267-2-1		
No Corrosive Gas Emission	IEC 60754-2; EN 50267-2-2		
Minimum Smoke Emission	IEC 61034-2; EN 61034-2		



#### **CABLE CONSTRUCTION**

Conductor	23AWG solid bare copper.
Insulation	HDPE+SR.
Twinning	Two coloured insulated conductors twisted together to form a pair.

Overall Fire Barrier	Mica glass tape.
Outer Sheath	Halogen-free flame retardant thermoplastic LSZH compound type LTS3 as per BS 7655-6.1 (Thermosetting LSZH compound type SW2-SW4 as per BS 7655-2.6 can be offered).
Outer Sheath Option	UV resistance, hydrocarbon resistance, oil resistance, anti-rodent and anti-termite properties can be offered as option.
Cat6F/UTP	These cables have collective shielding of Aluminium/polyester tape with drain wire.
Cat6SF/UTP	These cables have double collective shielding of Aluminium/polyester tape & copper wire braid with drain wire.

## **PHYSICAL AND THERMAL PROPERTIES**

Temperature range	-30°C - +75°C
Minimum bending radius during installation (mobile state)	8 x Overall Diameter
Minimum bending radius during operation (fixed state)	4 x Overall Diameter

# **ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES**

AWG		23
Nominal Conductor Diameter	mm	0.56/0.57/0.58
Maximum DC Resistance@20°C	Ω/100m	9.38
Maximum DCR Unbalance	%	3
Maximum Mutual Capacitance	pf/m	5.8
Maximum Capacitance Unbalance	pf/100m	30
Characteristic Impedance@1-100MHz	Ω	100±15
Maximum Propagation Delay Skew	ns/100m	18

# TRANSMISSION PROPERTIES

dB/100m				Minimum PSELFEXT	Minimum RL
/	dB	dB	dB/100m	dB/100m	dB
1.8	76.0	74.0	70.0	67.0	_
2.0	74.3	72.3	67.8	64.8	20.0
3.8	65.3	63.3	55.7	52.7	23.0
5.3	60.8	58.8	49.7	46.7	24.5
6.0	59.3	57.3	47.8	44.8	25.0
7.6	56.3	54.3	43.7	40.7	25.0
8.5	54.8	52.8	41.7	38.7	25.0
9.5	53.3	51.3	39.8	36.8	24.3
10.7	51.9	49.9	37.9	34.9	23.6
15.4	47.4	45.4	31.8	28.8	21.5
19.8	44.3	42.3	27.8	24.8	20.1
	2.0 3.8 5.3 6.0 7.6 8.5 9.5 10.7 15.4	2.0     74.3       3.8     65.3       5.3     60.8       6.0     59.3       7.6     56.3       8.5     54.8       9.5     53.3       10.7     51.9       15.4     47.4	2.0     74.3     72.3       3.8     65.3     63.3       5.3     60.8     58.8       6.0     59.3     57.3       7.6     56.3     54.3       8.5     54.8     52.8       9.5     53.3     51.3       10.7     51.9     49.9       15.4     47.4     45.4	2.0     74.3     72.3     67.8       3.8     65.3     63.3     55.7       5.3     60.8     58.8     49.7       6.0     59.3     57.3     47.8       7.6     56.3     54.3     43.7       8.5     54.8     52.8     41.7       9.5     53.3     51.3     39.8       10.7     51.9     49.9     37.9       15.4     47.4     45.4     31.8	2.0       74.3       72.3       67.8       64.8         3.8       65.3       63.3       55.7       52.7         5.3       60.8       58.8       49.7       46.7         6.0       59.3       57.3       47.8       44.8         7.6       56.3       54.3       43.7       40.7         8.5       54.8       52.8       41.7       38.7         9.5       53.3       51.3       39.8       36.8         10.7       51.9       49.9       37.9       34.9         15.4       47.4       45.4       31.8       28.8

## Fire Resistant CAT6 Data Cables - Caledonian Cables

CAT6F	-/UTP4P23FR	0.57/0.58	1.	77	4	Overall Aluminum	Tape Screen	9.3	
CAT6L	J/UTP4P23FR 0.56/0.57 1.77		77	4	Nil		8.9	8.9	
		mm	m	m					Let's Chat
Ca	able Code	Conductor Diameter	Diamet Insul		Pairs	Screen		Appro: Dia	➤ Let's chat
ONST	TRUCTION	PARAMETI	RS						Hello, how can I help you?
250	32.8		38.3	3	6.3	19.8	16.8		Caledonian
200	29.0		39.8	3	7.8	21.7	18.7	_1	8.0
155	25.2		41.5	3	9.5	23.9	20.9	1	8.8





Company Information

CAT6SF/UTP4P23FR



0.57/0.58

Services & Support

1.77



4

Follow us

Overall Aluminum Tape Screen& Copper Wire Braid

Facebook Linkedin

WhatsApp Twitter

Subscribe to get our latest product information, company news and important industry information.

mornation.

Email: sales@caledonian-cables.co.uk

Approvals & Certifications Cooperation Site Map Suggestion Old Website

Your email address

Subscribe

9.6

Caledonian

© 2020 Caledonian Cables Ltd

Chat